Whereas, the parties agree to end the terms of this Lease upon sale of the property to 
the PPS, District, and  

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved That, the District approves this extension of its Lease 
Agreement with St. Mary Help of Christians RC Church, from December 31, 2014 until 
June 30, 2015, at a monthly rental rate of forty-one thousand, eight hundred and 
seventy-seven dollars ($41,877.00), with no other change in Lease terms or conditions. 

Resolution No. B-5 

WHEREAS, the implementation of Core Curriculum Content Standards, including 
Physical Education and Health instruction is a priority for the Paterson Public Schools 
(the “District”);

[...]

and ensures the provision of public education for students in the City of Paterson; and  

WHEREAS, the parties have decided to enter into a new agreement for a one-year 
term.  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT, the District approves this agreement 
with the Boys and Girls Club of Paterson at an annual cost not to exceed ninety-four 
thousand one-hundred and twenty-one dollars ($94,121.00) during the 2014-2015 
school year. 

Resolution No. B-6 

WHEREAS, the Board of Education and the State District Superintendent support 
N.J.S.A 18A:37- et. Seq. by prohibiting acts of harassment, intimidation, or bullying of 
our students grades Pre-K thru 12.